
2020 ALPHABETICAL 
ROSTER

 2020 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM ROSTER (ALPHABETICAL)
as of December 29, 2020

NO. LAST FIRST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
93 Allen Jonathan DT 6-3 300 1/16/1995 25 4 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
30 Apke Troy S 6-1 205 4/11/1995 25 3 Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. D4-'18
34 Barber Peyton RB 5-11 225 2/27/1994 26 5 Auburn Alpharetta, Ga. UFA (TB)-'20
85 Baugh Marcus TE 6-4 245 12/9/1994 26 3 Ohio State Riverdale, Calif. FA-'20
53 Bostic Jon LB 6-1 245 5/5/1991 29 8 Florida Wellington, Fla. FA-'20
31 Curl Kamren S 6-2 198 3/31/1999 21 R Arkansas San Diego, Calif D7a-'20
23 Darby Ronald CB 5-11 193 1/2/1994 26 6 Florida State Oxon Hill, Md. UFA (PHI)-'20
58 Davis Sr. Thomas LB 6-1 235 3/22/1983 37 16 Georgia Shellman, Ga. FA-'20
19 Foster Robert WR 6-2 196 5/7/1994 26 3 Alabama Monaca, Pa. FA-'20
29 Fuller Kendall CB 5-11 198 2/13/1995 25 5 Virginia Tech Baltimore, Md. UFA (KC)-'20
10 Gandy-Golden Antonio WR 6-4 223 4/11/1998 22 R Liberty Chicago, Ill. D4b-'20
24 Gibson Antonio RB 6-2 221 6/23/1998 22 R Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. D3-'20
4 Heinicke Taylor QB 6-1 210 3/15/1993 27 6 Old Dominion Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20

55 Holcomb Cole LB 6-1 240 7/30/1996 24 2 North Carolina New Smyrna Beach, Fla. D5b-'19
3 Hopkins Dustin K 6-2 205 10/1/1990 30 7 Florida State Houston, Texas FA-'15

47 Hudson Khaleke LB 6-0 220 12/6/1997 23 R Michigan McKeesport, Pa. D5b-'20
60 Ismael Keith C 6-3 310 7/25/1998 22 R San Diego State Oakland, Calif D5a-'20
32 Johnson Danny CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 25 3 Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
48 Kendricks Mychal LB 5-11 240 9/28/1990 30 9 California Fresno, Calif. FA-'20
91 Kerrigan Ryan DE 6-4 265 8/16/1988 32 10 Purdue Muncie, Ind. D1-'11
59 Kunaszyk Jordan LB 6-3 235 10/15/1996 24 2 California Sacramento, Calif. FA-'20
78 Lucas Cornelius T 6-8 327 7/18/1991 29 7 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (CHI)-'20
46 R Luke Cole S 5-11 200 6/30/1995 25 4 Notre Dame Chandler, Ariz. FA-'20
67 Martin Wes G 6-3 315 5/9/1996 24 2 Indiana West Milton, Ohio D4b-'19
41 McKissic J.D. RB 5-10 195 8/15/1993 27 5 Arkansas State Phenix City, Ala. UFA (DET)-'20
17 McLaurin Terry WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 25 2 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
35 Miller Lamar RB 5-10 221 4/25/1991 29 9 Miami Miami, Fla. FA-'20
25 Moreau Fabian CB 6-0 204 4/9/1994 26 4 UCLA Sunrise, Fla. D3-'17
20 Moreland Jimmy CB 5-11 182 8/26/1995 25 2 James Madison Royal Palm Beach, Fla. D7a-'19
76 Moses Morgan T 6-6 317 3/3/1991 29 7 Virginia North Chesterfield, Va. D3a-'14
50 Norris Jared LB 6-1 238 7/19/1993 27 4 Utah Bakersfield, Calif. FA-'20
94 Payne Daron DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 23 3 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
54 Pierre-Louis Kevin LB 6-0 231 10/7/1991 29 7 Boston College Norwalk, Conn. UFA (CHI)-'20
39 Reaves Jeremy S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 24 3 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
73 Roullier Chase C 6-4 312 8/23/1993 27 4 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
75 Scherff Brandon G 6-5 315 12/26/1991 29 6 Iowa Denison, Iowa D1-'15
71 Schweitzer Wes G 6-4 300 9/11/1993 27 5 San Jose State Scottsdale, Ariz. UFA (ATL)-'20
97 Settle Tim DT 6-3 308 7/11/1997 23 3 Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D5-'18
72 Sharpe David T 6-6 330 10/21/1995 25 4 Florida Jacksonville, Fla T (LV)-'20
89 Sims Cam WR 6-5 220 1/6/1996 24 3 Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18
15 Sims Jr. Steven WR 5-10 190 3/31/1997 23 2 Kansas Houston, Texas CFA-'19
11 Smith Alex QB 6-4 215 5/7/1984 36 16 Utah La Mesa, Calif. T (KC)-'18
96 Smith-Williams James DE 6-3 265 7/30/1997 23 R North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. D7b-'20
87 Sprinkle Jeremy TE 6-5 255 8/10/1994 26 4 Arkansas White Hall, Ark. D5-'17
66 Steinmetz David T 6-8 321 3/1/1995 25 3 Purdue Grafton, Mass. FA-'20
57 Sundberg Nick LS 6-1 245 7/29/1987 33 11 California Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'10
90 Sweat Montez DE 6-6 262 9/4/1996 24 2 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D1b-'19
82 Thomas Logan TE 6-6 250 7/1/1991 29 7 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va. UFA (DET)-'20
95 Toohill Casey DE 6-5 250 8/21/1996 24 R Stanford San Diego, Calif W (PHI) -'20
5 Way Tress P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 30 7 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14

83 Wright Isaiah WR 6-2 220 1/13/1997 23 R Temple West Hartford, Conn. CFA-'20
99 Young Chase DE 6-5 265 4/14/1999 21 R Ohio State Upper Marlboro, Md. D1-'20

PRACTICE SQUAD
64 R Bada David DL 6-4 293 4/24/1995 25 R Munich, Germany FA-'20
84 Badet Jeff WR 5-11 182 8/2/1994 26 3 Oklahoma Orlando, Fla. FA-'20
48 Brown Jordan CB 6-0 197 3/26/1996 24 2 South Dakota State Omaha, Neb. FA-'20
12 Brown Tony WR 6-1 195 8/8/1997 23 R Colorado La Miranda, Calif. FA-'20
45 W Cantrell Dylan TE 6-3 223 6/29/1994 26 3 Texas Tech Whitehouse, Texas FA-'20
36 Colvin Aaron CB 6-0 191 10/1/1991 29 7 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. FA-'20
14 Davis Trevor WR 6-1 188 7/4/1993 27 5 California Martinez, Calif. FA-'20
79 Jelks Jalen DE 6-5 250 8/3/1996 24 2 Oregon Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'20
92 Lawrence Devaroe DT 6-2 295 10/13/1992 28 3 Auburn Greenville, S.C. FA-'20
38 Leake Javon RB 6-0 215 8/1/1998 22 R Maryland New York, N.Y. FA-'20
69 Leonard Rick T 6-7 311 11/22/1996 24 3 Florida State Middletown, Md. FA-'20
6 Montez Steven QB 6-5 235 1/14/1997 23 R Colorado Oakland, Calif CFA-'20

61 Parris Timon T 6-6 315 9/11/1995 25 3 Stony Brook New York, N.Y. FA-'20
45 Phillips Justin LB 6-0 235 10/10/1995 25 2 Oklahoma State Houston, Texas FA-'20
86 Swoopes Tyrone TE 6-4 254 11/14/1994 26 4 Texas Stephenville, Texas FA-'20
2 Vedvik Kaare K 6-3 210 3/16/1994 26 2 Marshall Stavanger, Norway FA-'20

40 Warren Michael RB 5-9 220 11/12/1998 22 R Cincinnati Toledo, Ohio FA-'20
RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY LIST
80 Hall Emanuel WR 6-3 195 5/21/1997 23 2 Missouri Franklin, Tenn. FA-'19
13 Harmon Kelvin WR 6-2 215 12/15/1996 24 2 North Carolina State Palmyra, N.J. D6-'19

RESERVE/INJURED 
8 Allen Kyle QB 6-3 210 3/8/1996 24 3 Houston Scottsdale, Ariz. T (CAR)-'20

52 Anderson Ryan DE 6-2 255 8/12/1994 26 4 Alabama Daphne, Ala. D2-'17
77 Charles Saahdiq T 6-4 322 7/26/1999 21 R LSU New Orleans, La. D4a-'20
74 Christian Sr. Geron T 6-6 315 9/10/1996 24 3 Louisville Ocala, Fla. D3-'18
26 Collins Landon S 6-0 218 1/10/1994 26 6 Alabama New Orleans, La. UFA (NYG)-'19
22 Everett Deshazor S 6-0 203 2/22/1992 28 6 Texas A&M DeRidder, La. FA-'15
56 Foster Reuben LB 6-1 235 4/4/1994 26 4 Alabama Auburn, Ala. W (SF)-'18
51 Hamilton Shaun Dion LB 6-0 235 9/11/1995 25 3 Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D6-'18
88 Hemingway Temarrick TE 6-5 245 7/30/1993 27 4 South Carolina St. Loris, S.C. FA-'20
98 Ioannidis Matt DT 6-3 310 1/11/1994 26 5 Temple Flemington, N.J. D5-'16
35 Love Bryce RB 5-9 205 7/8/1997 23 1 Stanford Wake Forest, N.C. D4a-'19
46 W Moss Thaddeus TE 6-3 249 5/14/1998 22 R LSU Charlotte, N.C. FA-'20
37 Stroman Greg CB 6-0 182 3/8/1996 24 3 Virginia Tech Warrenton, Va. D7a-'18

OPT OUT LIST
40 Harvey-Clemons Josh LB 6-4 245 2/20/1994 26 4 Louisville Valdosta, Ga. D7a-'17
96 Brantley Caleb DT 6-2 305 9/2/1994 26 4 Florida Crescent, Fla FA-'20

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad
Head Coach: Ron Rivera
Assistant Coaches: Jack Del Rio (Defensive Coordinator), Nate Kaczor (Special Teams Coordinator), Scott Turner (Offensive Coordinator), Luke Del Rio (Offensive Quality Control), Chad Englehart (Strength and
Conditioning), Chris Harris (Defensive Backs), Pete Hoener (Tight Ends), Jim Hostler (Wide Receivers), Ben Jacobs (Assistant Special Teams), Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Paul Kelly (Director of Football Operations),
Jennifer King (Full-Year Coaching Intern), Kavan Latham (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), John Matsko (Offensive Line), Sam Mills III (Defensive Line), Brett Nenaber (Director of Athletic Performance), Vincent Rivera
(Defensive Quality Control), Richard Rodgers (Assistant Defensive Backs), Steve Russ (Linebackers), Jake Sankal (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), Todd Storm (Offensive Quality Control), Drew Terrell (Assistant Wide
Receivers), Brent Vieselmeyer (Assistant Defensive Backs/Nickel), Travelle Wharton (Assistant Offensive Line), Ken Zampese (Quarterbacks), Jeff Zgonina (Assistant Defensive Line). 



2020 NUMERICAL 
ROSTER

 2020 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM ROSTER (NUMERICAL)
as of December 29, 2020

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
3 Dustin Hopkins K 6-2 205 10/1/1990 30 7 Florida State Houston, Texas FA-'15
4 Taylor Heinicke QB 6-1 210 3/15/1993 27 6 Old Dominion Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20
5 Tress Way P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 30 7 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14

10 Antonio Gandy-Golden WR 6-4 223 4/11/1998 22 R Liberty Chicago, Ill. D4b-'20
11 Alex Smith QB 6-4 215 5/7/1984 36 16 Utah La Mesa, Calif. T (KC)-'18
15 Steven Sims Jr. WR 5-10 190 3/31/1997 23 2 Kansas Houston, Texas CFA-'19
17 Terry McLaurin WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 25 2 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
19 Robert Foster WR 6-2 196 5/7/1994 26 3 Alabama Monaca, Pa. FA-'20
20 Jimmy Moreland CB 5-11 182 8/26/1995 25 2 James Madison Royal Palm Beach, Fla. D7a-'19
23 Ronald Darby CB 5-11 193 1/2/1994 26 6 Florida State Oxon Hill, Md. UFA (PHI)-'20
24 Antonio Gibson RB 6-2 221 6/23/1998 22 R Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. D3-'20
25 Fabian Moreau CB 6-0 204 4/9/1994 26 4 UCLA Sunrise, Fla. D3-'17
29 Kendall Fuller CB 5-11 198 2/13/1995 25 5 Virginia Tech Baltimore, Md. UFA (KC)-'20
30 Troy Apke S 6-1 205 4/11/1995 25 3 Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. D4-'18
31 Kamren Curl S 6-2 198 3/31/1999 21 R Arkansas San Diego, Calif D7a-'20
32 Danny Johnson CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 25 3 Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
34 Peyton Barber RB 5-11 225 2/27/1994 26 5 Auburn Alpharetta, Ga. UFA (TB)-'20
35 Lamar Miller RB 5-10 221 4/25/1991 29 9 Miami Miami, Fla. FA-'20
39 Jeremy Reaves S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 24 3 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
41 J.D. McKissic RB 5-10 195 8/15/1993 27 5 Arkansas State Phenix City, Ala. UFA (DET)-'20
46 Cole Luke S 5-11 200 6/30/1995 25 4 Notre Dame Chandler, Ariz. FA-'20
47 Khaleke Hudson LB 6-0 220 12/6/1997 23 R Michigan McKeesport, Pa. D5b-'20
48 Kendricks Mychal LB 5-11 240 9/28/1990 30 9 California Fresno, Calif. FA-'20
50 Jared Norris LB 6-1 238 7/19/1993 27 4 Utah Bakersfield, Calif. FA-'20
53 Jon Bostic LB 6-1 245 5/5/1991 29 8 Florida Wellington, Fla. FA-'19
54 Kevin Pierre-Louis LB 6-0 231 10/7/1991 29 7 Boston College Norwalk, Conn. UFA (CHI)-'20
55 Cole Holcomb LB 6-1 240 7/30/1996 24 2 North Carolina New Smyrna Beach, Fla. D5b-'19
57 Nick Sundberg LS 6-1 245 7/29/1987 33 11 California Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'10
58 Thomas Davis Sr. LB 6-1 235 3/22/1983 37 16 Georgia Shellman, Ga. FA-'20
59 Jordan Kunaszyk LB 6-3 235 10/15/1996 24 2 California Sacramento, Calif. FA-'20
60 Keith Ismael C 6-3 310 7/25/1998 22 R San Diego State Oakland, Calif D5a-'20
66 David Steinmetz T 6-8 321 3/1/1995 25 3 Purdue Grafton, Mass. FA-'20
67 Wes Martin G 6-3 315 5/9/1996 24 2 Indiana West Milton, Ohio D4b-'19
71 Wes Schweitzer G 6-4 300 9/11/1993 27 5 San Jose State Scottsdale, Ariz. UFA (ATL)-'20
72 David Sharpe T 6-6 330 10/21/1995 25 4 Florida Jacksonville, Fla T (LV)-'20
73 Chase Roullier C 6-4 312 8/23/1993 27 4 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
75 Brandon Scherff G 6-5 315 12/26/1991 29 6 Iowa Denison, Iowa D1-'15
76 Morgan Moses T 6-6 317 3/3/1991 29 7 Virginia North Chesterfield, Va. D3a-'14
78 Cornelius Lucas T 6-8 327 7/18/1991 29 7 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (CHI)-'20
82 Logan Thomas TE 6-6 250 7/1/1991 29 7 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va. UFA (DET)-'20
83 Isaiah Wright WR 6-2 220 1/13/1997 23 R Temple West Hartford, Conn. CFA-'20
85 Marcus Baugh TE 6-4 245 12/9/1994 26 3 Ohio State Riverdale, Calif. FA-'20
87 Jeremy Sprinkle TE 6-5 255 8/10/1994 26 4 Arkansas White Hall, Ark. D5-'17
89 Cam Sims WR 6-5 220 1/6/1996 24 3 Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18
90 Montez Sweat DE 6-6 262 9/4/1996 24 2 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D1b-'19
91 Ryan Kerrigan DE 6-4 265 8/16/1988 32 10 Purdue Muncie, Ind. D1-'11
93 Jonathan Allen DT 6-3 300 1/16/1995 25 4 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
94 Daron Payne DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 23 3 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
95 Casey Toohill DE 6-5 250 8/21/1996 24 R Stanford San Diego, Calif W (PHI)-'20
96 James Smith-Williams DE 6-3 265 7/30/1997 23 R North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. D7b-'20
97 Tim Settle DT 6-3 308 7/11/1997 23 3 Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D5-'18
99 Chase Young DE 6-5 265 4/14/1999 21 R Ohio State Upper Marlboro, Md. D1-'20

PRACTICE SQUAD
2 Kaare Vedvik K 6-3 210 3/16/1994 26 2 Marshall Stavanger, Norway FA-'20
6 Steven Montez QB 6-5 235 1/14/1997 23 R Colorado Oakland, Calif CFA-'20

12 Brown Tony WR 6-1 195 8/8/1997 23 R Colorado La Miranda, Calif. FA-'20
14 Trevor Davis WR 6-1 188 7/4/1993 27 5 California Martinez, Calif. FA-'20
36 Aaron Colvin CB 6-0 191 10/1/1991 29 7 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. FA-'20
38 Javon Leake RB 6-0 215 8/1/1998 22 R Maryland New York, N.Y. FA-'20
40 Michael Warren RB 5-9 220 11/12/1998 22 R Cincinnati Toledo, Ohio FA-'20
45 W Dylan Cantrell TE 6-3 223 6/29/1994 26 3 Texas Tech Whitehouse, Texas FA-'20
45 R Justin Phillips LB 6-0 235 10/10/1995 25 2 Oklahoma State Houston, Texas FA-'20
48 Jordan Brown CB 6-0 197 3/26/1996 24 2 South Dakota State Omaha, Neb. FA-'20
61 Timon Parris T 6-6 315 9/11/1995 25 3 Stony Brook New York, N.Y. FA-'20
64 David Bada DL 6-4 293 4/24/1995 25 R Munich, Germany FA-'20
69 Rick Leonard T 6-7 311 11/22/1996 24 3 Florida State Middletown, Md. FA-'20
79 Jalen Jelks DE 6-5 250 8/3/1996 24 2 Oregon Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'20
84 Jeff Badet WR 5-11 182 8/2/1994 26 3 Oklahoma Orlando, Fla. FA-'20
86 Tyrone Swoopes TE 6-4 254 11/14/1994 26 4 Texas Stephenville, Texas FA-'20
92 Devaroe Lawrence DT 6-2 295 10/13/1992 28 3 Auburn Greenville, S.C. FA-'20

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY LIST
13 Kelvin Harmon WR 6-2 215 12/15/1996 24 2 North Carolina State Palmyra, N.J. D6-'19
80 Emanuel Hall WR 6-3 195 5/21/1997 23 2 Missouri Franklin, Tenn. FA-'19

RESERVE/INJURED 
8 Kyle Allen QB 6-3 210 3/8/1996 24 3 Houston Scottsdale, Ariz. T (CAR)-'20

22 Deshazor Everett S 6-0 203 2/22/1992 28 6 Texas A&M DeRidder, La. FA-'15
26 Landon Collins S 6-0 218 1/10/1994 26 6 Alabama New Orleans, La. UFA (NYG)-'19
35 Bryce Love RB 5-9 205 7/8/1997 23 1 Stanford Wake Forest, N.C. D4a-'19
37 Greg Stroman CB 6-0 182 3/8/1996 24 3 Virginia Tech Warrenton, Va. D7a-'18
46 W Thaddeus Moss TE 6-3 249 5/14/1998 22 R LSU Charlotte, N.C. FA-'20
51 Shaun Dion Hamilton LB 6-0 235 9/11/1995 25 3 Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D6-'18
52 Ryan Anderson DE 6-2 255 8/12/1994 26 4 Alabama Daphne, Ala. D2-'17
56 Reuben Foster LB 6-1 235 4/4/1994 26 4 Alabama Auburn, Ala. W (SF)-'18
74 Geron Christian Sr. T 6-6 315 9/10/1996 24 3 Louisville Ocala, Fla. D3-'18
77 Saahdiq Charles T 6-4 322 7/26/1999 21 R LSU New Orleans, La. D4a-'20
88 Temarrick Hemingway TE 6-5 245 7/30/1993 27 4 South Carolina St. Loris, S.C. FA-'20
98 Matt Ioannidis DT 6-3 310 1/11/1994 26 5 Temple Flemington, N.J. D5-'16

OPT OUT LIST
40 Josh Harvey-Clemons LB 6-4 245 2/20/1994 26 4 Louisville Valdosta, Ga. D7a-'17
96 Caleb Brantley DT 6-2 305 9/2/1994 26 4 Florida Crescent, Fla FA-'20

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad
Head Coach: Ron Rivera
Assistant Coaches: Jack Del Rio (Defensive Coordinator), Nate Kaczor (Special Teams Coordinator), Scott Turner (Offensive Coordinator), Luke Del Rio (Offensive Quality Control), Chad Englehart (Strength and
Conditioning), Chris Harris (Defensive Backs), Pete Hoener (Tight Ends), Jim Hostler (Wide Receivers), Ben Jacobs (Assistant Special Teams), Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Paul Kelly (Director of Football
Operations), Jennifer King (Full-Year Coaching Intern), Kavan Latham (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), John Matsko (Offensive Line), Sam Mills III (Defensive Line), Brett Nenaber (Director of Athletic
Performance), Vincent Rivera (Defensive Quality Control), Richard Rodgers (Assistant Defensive Backs), Steve Russ (Linebackers), Jake Sankal (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), Todd Storm (Offensive Quality
Control), Drew Terrell (Assistant Wide Receivers), Brent Vieselmeyer (Assistant Defensive Backs/Nickel), Travelle Wharton (Assistant Offensive Line), Ken Zampese (Quarterbacks), Jeff Zgonina (Assistant
Defensive Line). 



2020 POSITIONAL 
ROSTER

 2020 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM ROSTER (POSITIONAL)
as of December 29, 2020

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.

4 Taylor Heinicke QB 6-1 210 3/15/1993 27 6 Old Dominion Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20
11 Alex Smith QB 6-4 215 5/7/1984 36 16 Utah La Mesa, Calif. T (KC)-'18

24 Antonio Gibson RB 6-2 221 6/23/1998 22 R Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. D3-'20
34 Peyton Barber RB 5-11 225 2/27/1994 26 5 Auburn Alpharetta, Ga. UFA (TB)-'20
35 Lamar Miller RB 5-10 221 4/25/1991 29 9 Miami Miami, Fla. FA-'20
41 J.D. McKissic RB 5-10 195 8/15/1993 27 5 Arkansas State Phenix City, Ala. UFA (DET)-'20

10 Antonio Gandy-Golden WR 6-4 223 4/11/1998 22 R Liberty Chicago, Ill. D4b-'20
15 Steven Sims Jr. WR 5-10 190 3/31/1997 23 2 Kansas Houston, Texas CFA-'19
17 Terry McLaurin WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 25 2 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
19 Robert Foster WR 6-2 196 5/7/1994 26 3 Alabama Monaca, Pa. FA-'20
83 Isaiah Wright WR 6-2 220 1/13/1997 23 R Temple West Hartford, Conn. CFA-'20
89 Cam Sims WR 6-5 220 1/6/1996 24 3 Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18

82 Logan Thomas TE 6-6 250 7/1/1991 29 7 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va. UFA (DET)-'20
85 Marcus Baugh TE 6-4 245 12/9/1994 26 3 Ohio State Riverdale, Calif. FA-'20
87 Jeremy Sprinkle TE 6-5 255 8/10/1994 26 4 Arkansas White Hall, Ark. D5-'17

60 Keith Ismael C 6-3 310 7/25/1998 22 R San Diego State Oakland, Calif D5a-'20
66 David Steinmetz T 6-8 321 3/1/1995 25 3 Purdue Grafton, Mass. FA-'20
67 Wes Martin G 6-3 315 5/9/1996 24 2 Indiana West Milton, Ohio D4b-'19
71 Wes Schweitzer G 6-4 300 9/11/1993 27 5 San Jose State Scottsdale, Ariz. UFA (ATL)-'20
72 David Sharpe T 6-6 330 10/21/1995 25 4 Florida Jacksonville, Fla T (LV)-'20
73 Chase Roullier C 6-4 312 8/23/1993 27 4 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
75 Brandon Scherff G 6-5 315 12/26/1991 29 6 Iowa Denison, Iowa D1-'15
76 Morgan Moses T 6-6 317 3/3/1991 29 7 Virginia North Chesterfield, Va. D3a-'14
78 Cornelius Lucas T 6-8 327 7/18/1991 29 7 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (CHI)-'20

90 Montez Sweat DE 6-6 262 9/4/1996 24 2 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D1b-'19
91 Ryan Kerrigan DE 6-4 265 8/16/1988 32 10 Purdue Muncie, Ind. D1-'11
93 Jonathan Allen DT 6-3 300 1/16/1995 25 4 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
94 Daron Payne DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 23 3 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
95 Casey Toohill DE 6-5 250 8/21/1996 24 R Stanford San Diego, Calif W (PHI)-'20
96 James Smith-Williams DE 6-3 265 7/30/1997 23 R North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. D7b-'20
97 Tim Settle DT 6-3 308 7/11/1997 23 3 Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D5-'18
99 Chase Young DE 6-5 265 4/14/1999 21 R Ohio State Upper Marlboro, Md. D1-'20

47 Khaleke Hudson OLB 6-0 220 12/6/1997 23 R Michigan McKeesport, Pa. D5b-'20
48 Kendricks Mychal LB 5-11 240 9/28/1990 30 9 California Fresno, Calif. FA-'20
50 Jared Norris LB 6-1 238 7/19/1993 27 4 Utah Bakersfield, Calif. FA-'20
53 Jon Bostic MLB 6-1 245 5/5/1991 29 8 Florida Wellington, Fla. FA-'19
54 Kevin Pierre-Louis OLB 6-0 231 10/7/1991 29 7 Boston College Norwalk, Conn. UFA (CHI)-'20
55 Cole Holcomb MLB 6-1 240 7/30/1996 24 2 North Carolina New Smyrna Beach, Fla. D5b-'19
58 Thomas Davis Sr. MLB 6-1 235 3/22/1983 37 16 Georgia Shellman, Ga. FA-'20
59 Jordan Kunaszyk LB 6-3 235 10/15/1996 24 2 California Sacramento, Calif. FA-'20

20 Jimmy Moreland CB 5-11 182 8/26/1995 25 2 James Madison Royal Palm Beach, Fla. D7a-'19
23 Ronald Darby CB 5-11 193 1/2/1994 26 6 Florida State Oxon Hill, Md. UFA (PHI)-'20
25 Fabian Moreau CB 6-0 204 4/9/1994 26 4 UCLA Sunrise, Fla. D3-'17
29 Kendall Fuller CB 5-11 198 2/13/1995 25 5 Virginia Tech Baltimore, Md. UFA (KC)-'20
30 Troy Apke S 6-1 205 4/11/1995 25 3 Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. D4-'18
31 Kamren Curl S 6-2 198 3/31/1999 21 R Arkansas San Diego, Calif D7a-'20
32 Danny Johnson CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 25 3 Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
39 Jeremy Reaves S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 24 3 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
46 Cole Luke S 5-11 200 6/30/1995 25 4 Notre Dame Chandler, Ariz. FA-'20

3 Dustin Hopkins K 6-2 205 10/1/1990 30 7 Florida State Houston, Texas FA-'15
5 Tress Way P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 30 7 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14

57 Nick Sundberg LS 6-1 245 7/29/1987 33 11 California Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'10

LINEBACKERS (8)

DEFENSIVE BACKS (9)

SPECIALISTS (3)

QUARTERBACKS (2)

RUNNING BACKS (4)

WIDE RECEIVERS (6)

TIGHT ENDS (3)

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN (9)

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (8)



2020 DEPTH CHART

 2020 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM OFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
as of December 29, 2020

OFFENSE

WR 17 Terry McLaurin 19 Robert Foster

LT 78 Cornelius Lucas 72 David Sharpe 66 David Steinmetz

LG 71 Wes Schweitzer 67 Wes Martin

C 73 Chase Roullier 60 Keith Ismael

RG 75 Brandon Scherff 67 Wes Martin

RT 76 Morgan Moses 72 David Sharpe

TE 82 Logan Thomas 87 Jeremy Sprinkle 85 Marcus Baugh

WR 15 Steven Sims Jr. 83 Isaiah Wright

WR 89 Cam Sims 10 Antonio Gandy-Golden

QB 11 Alex Smith 4 Taylor Heinicke

RB 41 J.D. McKissic 24 Antonio Gibson 34 Peyton Barber 35 Lamar Miller

DEFENSE

DE 99 Chase Young 91 Ryan Kerrigan

DT 94 Daron Payne 96 James Smith-Williams

DT 93 Jonathan Allen 97 Tim Settle

DE 90 Montez Sweat 95 Casey Toohill

OLB 55 Cole Holcomb 58 Thomas Davis Sr.

MLB 53 Jon Bostic 48 Mychal Kendricks 50 Jared Norris

OLB 54 Kevin Pierre-Louis 47 Khaleke Hudson 59 Jordan Kunaszyk

CB 29 Kendall Fuller 20 Jimmy Moreland 32 Danny Johnson

CB 23 Ronald Darby 25 Fabian Moreau

SS 31 Kamren Curl 46 Cole Luke

FS 39 Jeremy Reaves 30 Troy Apke

SPECIAL TEAMS

P 5 Tress Way

K 3 Dustin Hopkins

H 5 Tress Way

LS 57 Nick Sundberg

KR 32 Danny Johnson 15 Steven Sims Jr. 83 Isaiah Wright

PR 15 Steven Sims Jr. 32 Danny Johnson 83 Isaiah Wright

Rookies Bolded and Underlined (Injured players/players on Reserve not listed)



HOW THE TEAM WAS 
BUILT

 HOW THE 2020 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM WAS BUILT
as of December 29, 2020

YEAR DRAFT/CFA FREE AGENT TRADE WAIVERS PRACTICE SQUAD

26 22 2 2 0

2010 LS Nick Sundberg

2011 DE Ryan Kerrigan (1)

2014 T Morgan Moses (3a) P Tress Way (CHI)

2015 G Brandon Scherff (1) K Dustin Hopkins

2016

2017 DT Jonathan Allen (1)

CB Fabian Moreau (3)

TE Jeremy Sprinkle (5)

C Chase Roullier (6a)

2018 DT Daron Payne (1) QB Alex Smith (KC)

S Troy Apke (4)

DT Tim Settle (5)

CB Danny Johnson (CFA)

WR Cam Sims (CFA)

2019 DE Montez Sweat (1b)

WR Terry McLaurin (3)

G Wes Martin (4b)

LB Cole Holcomb (5b)

CB Jimmy Moreland (7a)

WR Steven Sims Jr. (CFA)

2020 DE Chase Young (1) RB Peyton Barber (UFA - TB) T David Sharpe (LV) DE Casey Toohill (PHI)

RB Antonio Gibson (3) TE Marcus Baugh

WR Antonio Gandy-Golden (4b) LB Jon Bostic

C Keith Ismael (5a) CB Ronald Darby (UFA - PHI)

LB Khaleke Hudson (5b) LB Thomas Davis Sr.

S Kamren Curl (7a) WR Robert Foster 

DE James Smith-Williams (7b) CB Kendall Fuller (UFA - KC)

WR Isaiah Wright (CFA) QB Taylor Heinicke

LB Mychal Kendricks

LB Jordan Kunaszyk

T Cornelius Lucas  

S Cole Luke

RB J.D. McKissic (UFA - DET)

RB Lamar Miller (CHI - PS)

LB Jared Norris  

OLB Kevin Pierre-Louis (UFA - CHI)

S Jeremy Reaves

G Wes Schweitzer (UFA - ATL)

T David Steinmetz

TE Logan Thomas (UFA - DET)
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Troy Apke app-KEY

Jeff Badet BUH-det

Saahdiq Charles SUH-deek

Geron Christian, Sr. JARE-en

Shaun Dion Hamilton Shawn DEE-on

Taylor Heinicke high-na-KEY

Khaleke Hudson KUH-leak

Keith Ismael Is-male

Jordan Kunaszyk KUH-nah-shik

Terry McLaurin MICK-law-REN

Daron Payne duh-RON

Chase Roullier ROO-lee-ay

Brandon Scherff SCHER-eff

Pete Hoener HAY-ner

Nate Kaczor Kat-SIR

Kavan Latham kuh-VON

Brett Nenaber KNEE-neighbor

Ken Zampese Zam-pea-zee

Jeff Zgonina SKA-nina

ACTIVE ROSTER

COACHING STAFF
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